0.8 mm pitch connector
For PCB
Right-angle Through hole
Right-angle through hole type female connector for PCB
HDRA-E100LFDT(  )-(  )+
Mating connector: HDRA series IDC type male connector
● Configuration of product Part No.
HDRA- E 100 LFD T (  )- (  )+
➀ ➁ ➄➂ ➃ ➅
➀ Series name
➁ No. of contacts: 100
➂ Type of contact
LFD: Right-angle
through hole type, female
➄
➅
Length of contacts and board lock pins
Blank:A-2.08 mm contacts
B-2.28 mm board lock pins
1 :A-3.4 mm contacts
B-2.6 mm board lock pins
➃ With board lock pin
ANSI/SFF8441
➅
➂
➀
➁
➃
➄
➆
50.7±0.1
4.3±0.1
4
.9
±
0
.1
2
.2
5
±
0
.0
5
2
.6
2
5
±
0
.0
5
POS.#100
6.
3M
A
X
.
POS.#50 POS.#2 POS.#1
1
.1
5
±
0
.0
5
1
.1
5
±
0
.0
5
1
.2
±
0
.0
5
ø1±0.05
ø2.25±0.1 ø1.2±0.05
4.775±0.1
42.4±0.1
48.35±0.1
57.9±0.1
4
.8
8
±
0
.0
8
2
.4
±
0
.0
8
53.7±0.1
58.7
53.7
47.65
44.3
42.4
14
.7 9.
5
0.8≈24=19.2 0.8≈24=19.2
0.8
POS.#50
POS.#100 POS.#51
POS.#1
3.
46
0.3
0.8 21.1 21.1
57.9
50 1
51100
R
1.55
3.925
5.3
0.3
1.15
1.15
1.2
2.
3
3.
5
6
A B
3.4
0.8≈24=19.2±0.05 0.8≈24=19.2±0.05
(PAD)
(PAD)
(P.T.H.)
(P.T.H.)
100-ø0.65±0.05
(4)
2-ø1.75±0.08
Recommended panel cut-out dimensions
Edge of PCB
➀ Contacts
➁ Brackets
➂ Insulator
➃ Hold downs
➄ Square nuts
➅ Lock screws
➆ Shell
Lock screws
Blank: None
SL : provided (Thickness of panel: 1.12 mm)
● Components
: PAD
(Two lock screws are supplied with a connector.)
Recommended PCB layout
t=1.6mm
Select the connector according to panel thickness.
For the application without panel, use washers or
special lock screw (P/N: HDRA-E68LFD-7C).
OthersWire
wrappingCrimpingSolderingIDCPress-inSMTThrough
hole